FORTH F10-1595	-31 -2001  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Assistant Commissioner of  Please record the attached original documents	01731739 or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Claudine Elvire Marie Bruck Jean-Pol Cassart Thierry Coche Carlota Vinals Y De Bassols	SmithKline Beecham Biologicals s.a. (Assignee) Rue de l'Institut 89 B-1330 Rixensart, Belgium
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a	Merger Other: Execution Dates: October 4, 5, 9 and 10, 2000  new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) <b>09/646,693</b> Additional numbers attached?  Yes	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Allen Bloom Dechert Street Address: 4000 Bell Atlantic Tower 1717 Arch Street City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-27	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foil is a true copy of the original document:	pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

Colleen M. Hanagan, Legal Assistant

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

05/30/2001 DBYRNE 00000105 500258 09646693 0: F6:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 011838 FRAME: 0040

Docket No.: BC45206 PCT/EP99/01893

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Claudine Elvire Marie BRUCK of Belgian nationality of Rixensart, Belgium; Jean-Pol CASSART of Belgian nationality, of Lustin, Belgium; Thierry COCHE of Belgian nationality, of Namur, Belgium and Carlota VINALS Y DE BASSOLS of Belgian nationality, of Brussels, Belgium; have made an invention entitled:

## CASB414: ANTIGEN OVEREXPRESSED IN SEVERAL TUMOURS

for which on
SmithKline Beecham Biologicals s.a. executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States
under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States under 35
U.S.C. §371, or filed a Provisional application under 35 U.S.C. §111(b):

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to SmithKline Beecham Biologicals s.a. by , a corporation organized under the laws of Belgium and having its principal place of business at Rue de l'Institut 89, B-1330 Rixensart, Belgium, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound do hereby assign unto the said SmithKline Beecham Biologicals s.a., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor;

We further assign to the said SmithKline Beecham Biologicals s.a. the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And We agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon our heirs, executors and administrators;

And We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

PATENT REEL: 011838 FRAME: 0041

Signed at Rix chscut  (Brud  Claudine Elvire Marie BRUCK	Date: 5.10.200
Signed at Rikersont  Jean-Pol CASSART	Date:
Signed at	Date 69-10-2000
Signed at Rixework  Carlota VINALS Y DE BASSOLS	Dare 4. lo. 2000.

**RECORDED: 05/24/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011838 FRAME: 0042